Energy saver soft white lamps

Philips Compact Fluorescent Energy Saving Soft White
Plus Lamps provide energy savings and reduce operating
costs without sacrificing quality of light compared to
Incandescent equivalents.

Direct replacement for incandescent bulbs
* Provides warm and inviting soft white light

* Fits into incandescent fixtures

* Shape and size similar to an incandescent A19

Long life
* Lasts 5 years”

Energy savings

* Saves up to $44 over the life of the lamp when you
replace a 75W A19 incandescent lamp with a 20W
energy saving soft white plus lamp.”

* Based on an average daily usage of 3—4 hours per day, 7 days per week.
** Energy savings based on wattage saved x replacement lamp rated average life (8000 hours) + 1000 x $0.10 kWh rate.

Compact Fluorescent
Energy Saver Soft
White Plus Lamps

Ideal for use in table lamps,
floor lamps, open ceiling
fixtures and ceiling fans
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Compact Fluorescent Energy Saver Soft White Plus Lamps

Ordering, Electrical and Technical Data

Product
Number
15698-3
15699-1
15700-8
20080-8

Description
EL/A FAN 5W
EL/SWP 9W
EL/SWP |4W
EL/SWP 20W

Shipping Data

Product
Number
15698-3
15699-1
15700-8
20080-8

SKU UPC
(0-46677)
15698-5
15699-2
15700-5
21105-9

Outer
Bar Code

(5-00-46677)

15698-0
15699-7
15700-0
21105-4

Approx.
Nom. Incand.
Volts Watts Equiv.
120 9 25W
120 9 40W
120 14 60W
120 20 75W

Case Case
Weight Cube
(Ibs.) (cu. ft.)

6 5.28 0.125

6 5.28 0.125

6 6.0 0.178

6 1.2 0.15

Color

Temp.

(Kelvin)
Med. 2700 82
Med. 2700 82
Med. 2700 82
Med. 2700 82

Approx.

Initial

Lumens'
215 3% 1.7
450 4% 1.7
800 4% 2.4
1100 5% 2.7

Pallet

Qty.

2256 282
2256 228
1554 222
2160 240

Layers
High

9
7
6

SKU Dimensions
(W x D x H)(In.)
23x23x48
23x23x48
2.6x2.6x54
2.6 x2.6x4.5

Max.
Ambient
Temp.
8000 -4°F/-20°C 122°F/50°C
8000 -4°F/-20°C 122°F/50°C
8000 -4°F/-20°C 122°F/50°C
8000 -4°F/-20°C 122°F/50°C m

Case Dimensions
(W x D x H)(In.)
52x7.6x54
52x76x54
59x85x6.1
83x5.7x53

Pallet Dimensions
(W x D x H)(In.)
385 x 48.6 x 43.5
38.5 x 48.6 x 43.5
40.0 x 46.9 x 43.0
46.0 x 41.8 x 47.8

|') Approximate initial lumens.The lamp lumen output is based upon lamp performance after 100 hours of operating life under standard laboratory conditions.

2) Average life under specified test conditions with lamps turned off and restarted no more frequently than once every 3 operating hours.
Use in recessed cans or enclosed fixtures could result in reduced lamp life.

© Amalgam Technology provides stable light output from -4°F to 122°F.
B ENERGY STAR®Bulb:As an ENERGY STAR® Partner, Philips has determined that this product meets the ENERGY STAR® guidelines for energy efficiency.

Above specifications subject to change without notice.

WARNINGS & CAUTIONS: Do not use with dimmers. Some electronic timer and photosensor switches contain dimming circuitry, so before using such a switch, check with its
manufacturer to ensure compatibility with electronic CFL bulbs. Do not use with emergency exit fixtures or lights. Outdoor use requires a weather-protected fixture. Turn off power
before changing bulb.This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules.

Use in recessed cans or enclosed indoor fixtures could result in reduced lamp life.

Reliable operating temperature range -4F/-20C to 122F/50C.

Note: This product may cause interference with radios, televisions, telephones, or remote controls. If interference occurs, move this product away from device or plug into another outlet.
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Bulb Type Table/Floor Outdoor Wall Surface Reading Border Recessed Open
Lamp Postlight Sconce Mount Lamp Lights Fixture Hanging
Decorative Twister [J [ [J [J
Universal [ ] [ ] ® [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
3-Way [J
Reflector Flood [ ] [ ]
Dimmable Reflector Flood ] [J
Candle [ ] [ [ ] [
Vanity & Decor Globe [J [ [
Outdoor ] [J
Bug-A-Way [J
Circline [J
Genie [ ] [ ] [ J [} [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ J
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