

Compact Fluorescent Energy Saver Soft White Plus Lamps

Ideal for use in table lamps, floor lamps, open ceiling fixtures and ceiling fans

ENERGY SAVER

Energy saver soft white lamps

Philips Compact Fluorescent Energy Saving Soft White Plus Lamps provide energy savings and reduce operating costs without sacrificing quality of light compared to incandescent equivalents.

Direct replacement for incandescent bulbs

- · Provides warm and inviting soft white light
- · Fits into incandescent fixtures
- Shape and size similar to an incandescent A19

Long life

· Lasts 5 years*

Energy savings

 Saves up to \$44 over the life of the lamp when you replace a 75W A19 incandescent lamp with a 20W energy saving soft white plus lamp.**

^{**} Energy savings based on wattage saved \times replacement lamp rated average life (8000 hours) \div 1000 \times \$0.10 kWh rate.



^{*} Based on an average daily usage of 3-4 hours per day, 7 days per week.

Compact Fluorescent Energy Saver Soft White Plus Lamps

Ordering, Electrical and Technical Data

					Approx.		Color		Approx.			Rated	Min.	Max.
	Product			Nom.	Incand.		Temp.		Initial	MOL	Diam.	Avg. Life	Starting	Ambient
	Number	Description	Volts	Watts	Equiv.	Base	(Kelvin)	CRI	Lumens	(ln.)	(ln.)	(Hrs.) ²	Temp.	Temp.
•	15698-3	EL/A FAN 5W	120	5	25W	Med.	2700	82	215	3 ¾	1.7	8000	-4°F/-20°C	122°F/50°C
•	15699-1	EL/SWP 9W	120	9	40W	Med.	2700	82	450	4 ¼	1.7	8000	-4°F/-20°C	122°F/50°C
•	15700-8	EL/SWP I4W	120	14	60W	Med.	2700	82	800	4 3/8	2.4	8000	-4°F/-20°C	122°F/50°C
•	20080-8	EL/SWP 20W	120	20	75W	Med.	2700	82	1100	5 1/32	2.7	8000	-4°F/-20°C	122°F/50°C

Shipping Data

Product Number	SKU UPC (0-46677)	Outer Bar Code (5-00-46677)	Case Qty.	Case Weight (lbs.)	Case Cube (cu. ft.)	Pallet Qty.	SKUs Per Layer	Layers High	SKU Dimensions (W x D x H)(In.)	Case Dimensions (W x D x H)(In.)	Pallet Dimensions (W x D x H)(In.)
15698-3	15698-5	15698-0	6	5.28	0.125	2256	282	8	$2.3 \times 2.3 \times 4.8$	$5.2 \times 7.6 \times 5.4$	38.5 x 48.6 x 43.5
15699-1	15699-2	15699-7	6	5.28	0.125	2256	228	9	$2.3 \times 2.3 \times 4.8$	$5.2 \times 7.6 \times 5.4$	38.5 x 48.6 x 43.5
15700-8	15700-5	15700-0	6	6.0	0.178	1554	222	7	$2.6 \times 2.6 \times 5.4$	5.9 x 8.5 x 6.1	40.0 x 46.9 x 43.0
20080-8	21105-9	21105-4	6	1.2	0.15	2160	240	6	$2.6 \times 2.6 \times 4.5$	$8.3 \times 5.7 \times 5.3$	$46.0 \times 41.8 \times 47.8$

- 1) Approximate initial lumens. The lamp lumen output is based upon lamp performance after 100 hours of operating life under standard laboratory conditions.
- 2) Average life under specified test conditions with lamps turned off and restarted no more frequently than once every 3 operating hours.

 Use in recessed cans or enclosed fixtures could result in reduced lamp life.
- Amalgam Technology provides stable light output from -4°F to 122°F.
- ENERGY STAR® Bulb: As an ENERGY STAR® Partner, Philips has determined that this product meets the ENERGY STAR® guidelines for energy efficiency.

Above specifications subject to change without notice.

WARNINGS & CAUTIONS: Do not use with dimmers. Some electronic timer and photosensor switches contain dimming circuitry, so before using such a switch, check with its manufacturer to ensure compatibility with electronic CFL bulbs. Do not use with emergency exit fixtures or lights. Outdoor use requires a weather-protected fixture. Turn off power before changing bulb. This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules.

Use in recessed cans or enclosed indoor fixtures could result in reduced lamp life.

Reliable operating temperature range -4F/-20C to 122F/50C.

Note: This product may cause interference with radios, televisions, telephones, or remote controls. If interference occurs, move this product away from device or plug into another outlet.

	A	Î	Q,			•			2000	
Bulb Type	Table/Floor Lamp	Outdoor Postlight	Wall Sconce	Surface Mount	Reading Lamp	Border Lights	Recessed Fixture	Open Hanging	Vanity Strip	Ceiling Fan
Decorative Twister	•		•		•			•		
Universal	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		
3-Way	•									
Reflector Flood							•	•		
Dimmable Reflector Flood							•	•		
Candle		•	•		•					•
Vanity & Decor Globe								•	•	•
Soft White Plus	•	•	•		•	•		•		•
Outdoor		•				•				
Bug-A-Way		•								
Circline	•									
Genie	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•



P-5777-B

www. philips.com

Philips Lighting Company 200 Franklin Square Drive P.O. Box 6800 Somerset, NJ 08875-6800 I-800-555-0050

A Division of Philips Electronics North America Corporation

Philips Lighting
281 Hillmount Road
Markham, Ontario
Canada L6C 2S3
1-800-555-0050
A Division of Philips Electronics Ltd.

Free Manuals Download Website

http://myh66.com

http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com